
 

TEXAS WORLD DIRT TRACK CHAMPIONSHIP 
TEXAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY DIRT TRACK 

FRIDAY RESULTS – MAY 13, 2016 
 

Factory Stock heats (top 16 in passing points)  

Factory Stock Heat 1 

1. Scotty Case 
2. Bo Day 
3. Bobby Jordan 
4. Charles Jones 
5. Jason Lishman 
6. Lee Carver 
7. Jeff Hill 
8. Justin Burt 
9. Charlie Wilson 
10. Matthew Berry 
11. Tom Earl Jr 
12. James Thompson 
 

Factory Stock Heat 2 

1. David Bonham 
2. Brandon Taylor 
3. Michael Smith 
4. Trey Smitherman 
5. Shawn Graham 
6. Jeff Sonntag 
7. Chance Morris 
8. Kenneth Chamberlain 
9. BJ Atchinson 



10. Jeffery Hill 
11. John Roan 
12. Billy Vest 
 

Factory Stock Heat 3 

1. Taylor Carver 
2. Ralo Pilkington 
3. Bubba Seals 
4. Josh Worn 
5. Bubba Long 
6. Cody Smith 
7. Casey Lyles 
8. Tim Homeyer 
9. Mandy Bowen 
10. Royce Jones 
11. Jimmy Day 
 
 

Factory Stock Heat 4 

1. Dennis Bissonette 
2. Tim Clonch 
3. Chris Davis 
4. Marvin Lough 
5. Jason Gore 
6. Ricky Sessions 
7. Austin Waters 
8. Chase Bresee 
9. Lance Hanson 
10. Chris Coon 
11. Kylke Slader 
12. Tommy Davis Jr. 
 

Factory Stock Heat 5 

1. Chris Henigan 
2. Mark Shipman 
3. Craig Oakes 
4. Lance Hanson Sr 
5. Jason Beasley 



6. Brandon Sexton 
7. Miranda Carver 
8. Justin Whitehead 
9. Tracy Peters 
10. Ryan Slott 

 
ASCS HEATS (Top 30 in passing points to qualifiers) 

ASCS Heat 1 

1. Blake Hahn 
2. Logan Forlar 
3. Seth Bergman 
4. Channin Tankersley 
5. Lorne Wofford 
6. Harli Whitehead 
7. Brad Queen 
8. Caleb Martin 
9. Logan Payne 
 

ASCS Heat 2 

1. Ray Allen Kulhanek 
2. Jason McDougal 
3. Matt Covington 
4. John Carney 
5. Kyle Bellm 
6. Jeremy Campbell 
7. Zane Lawrence 
8. Chance Morton 

Brandon Hanks – Did Not Start 
 

ASCS Heat 3 

1. Wes Wofford 
2. Danny Jennings 
3. Steven Russell 
4. Josh Baughman 
5. John Pate 
6. Tucker Doughty 
7. Jake Greider 



8. Dale Wester 
9. Mark Huddleston 
 

ASCS Heat 4 

1. Chris Henigan 
2. Sam Hafertepe 
3. Kevin Ramey 
4. Tommy Bryant 
5. Brandon Long 
6. Raven Culp 
7. Fred Mattox 
8. Kade Morton 
9. Travis Elliott 
 
 

ASCS Heat 5 

1. Chris Henigan 
2. Mark Shipman 
3. Craig Oakes 
4. Lance Hanson sr 
5. Jason Beasley 
6. Brandon Sexton 
7. Miranda Carver 
8. Justin Whitehead 
9. Tracy Peters 
10. Ryan Slott 

 
ASCS Heat 5 

1. Johnny Herrera 
2. Brad Loyet 
3. Wayne Johnson 
4. Aaron Reutzal 
5. Travis Rilat 
6. James Mosher 
7. John Kelly 
8. Ryan Padgett 

 
LIMITED MODIFIED HEATS (Top 16 in passing points to A-Main) 



Limited Modified Heat 1 

1. Steven Nabors 
2. Dean Abbey 
3. Travis Johnson 
4. David Phillips 
5. Jason Hammonds 
6. Jake Upchurch 
7. Brian Short 
8. Tom Lorenz 
9. Dennis Slader 
10. Jarrod Thomas 
11. Will Poston 
 

Limited Modified Heat 2 

1. Shane Hebert 
2. Bryan Mewborn 
3. Tracy Denby 
4. Lonie Richardson 
5. Will Carter 
6. David Cobb 
7. Chris Holt 
8. Chase Allen 
9. Kyle Slader 
10. Calen Mohler 
11. Johnny Jarrel jr 
12. Kasey Kuykendall 
 

Limited Modified Heat 3 

1. Joel Garcia 
2. Greg Frazer 
3. John Whittington 
4. James Blaylock 
5. JC Howell 
6. RJ Stroman 
7. Daniel Jones 
8. James Skinner 
9. Tracy Peters 
10. Mitchell Wachsmann 



11. Patrick McCoy 
12. Rowdy Day 

 
Limited Modified Heat 4 

1. Dennie Gieber 
2. Derick Grigsby 
3. Nick Clinkenbeard 
4. Stephen Guidry 
5. Kale Westover 
6. Tom Clonch 
7. Dylan Ramey 
8. Greg Moran 
9. Chad Cox 
10. Brandon Blaylock 
11. Jeff Rozelle 

 
Limited Modified Heat 5 

1. Cody Smith 
2. Joel Couvillion 
3. Bo Day 
4. Jack Barfield 
5. Bubba Seals 
6. Rodney White 
7. Trevor Foley 
8. Bret Young 
9. Rick Murray 
10. JoJo Paige 
11. Todd Short 
12. Charlie Knight 

 
Limited Modified Heat 6 

1. Kevin Rowland 
2. JJ Jennings 
3. Jimmy Day 
4. Tory Yant 
5. Bud Reese 
6. Tommy Davis Jr 
7. Bryan Bolden 



8. Josh Short 
9. Gary Corbin 
10. Dustin Butcher 
11. Eric Floyd 

 
ASCS QUALIFIERS (Top 16 in passing points to A-main) 

ASCS Heat 1 

1. Johnny Herrera 
2. Blake Hahn 
3. Jason McDougal 
4. Aaron Reutzal 
5. Logan Forlar 
6. Tommy Bryant 
7. Harli White  
8. Brandon Long 
9. Kyle Bellm 
10. Lorne Wafford 

 
ASCS Heat 2 

1. Wayne Johnson 
2. Seth Bergman 
3. Danny Jennings 
4. John Carney 
5. Ray Allen Kulhanek 
6. Brad Loyet 
7. Kevin Ramey 
8. Raven Culp 
9. Fred Mattox 
10. Tucker Doughty 
 

ASCS Heat 3 

1. Channin Tankersley 
2. Sam Hafertepe 
3. Josh Baughman 
4. Matt Covington 
5. Steven Russell 
6. Wes Wofford 



7. Travis Rilat 
8. Jeremy Campbell 
9. James Mosher 
10. John Pate 

 
FACTORY STOCK QUALIFIERS (Top 16 in passing points to A-
main) 

Factory Stocks Qualifiers Heat 1 

1. Trey Smitherman 
2. Jeff Sonntag 
3. Jason Gore 
4. Chase Bresee 
5. Lance Hanson Sr 
6. Lee Carver 
7. Kenneth Chamberlain 
8. Shawn Graham 
9. Tommy Davis Jr 
10. Austin Waters 
11. James Thompson 
12. Chris Coon 
13. Matthew Berry 
14. Royce Jones 
15. Mandy Bowen 
16. Jimmy Day 
17. Jason Beasley 
18. BJ Atchinson 
19. Charlie Wilson 
20. Skeet Amason---dns 

 
ASCS B-Mains (Top 3 to A-main) 
 
ASCS B-Main #1 
 

1. John Carney 
2. Brandon Long 
3. Kyle Bellm 
4. Zane Lawrence 
5. Kevin Ramey  
6. Raven Culp  



7. Caleb Martin 
8. Travis Elliott 
9. Fred Mattox 
10. John Kelly 
11. Logan Payne 
12. John Pate 
13. Mark Huddleston 
14. Jake Gieder 

 
ASCS B-Main #2 
 

1. Travis Rilat 
2. Steven Russell  
3. Harli White  
4. Jeremy Campbell  
5. Lorne Woffard 
6. Brandon Hanks 
7. Kade Morton 
8. Ryan Padgett 
9. Brad Queen 
10. Chance Morton 
11. Tucker Doughty  
12. James Mosher  
13. Dale Wester 

 
Limited Modified C-Qualifiers(Top 4 to back of B-Qualifiers) 
 
Ltd Mod C-Qualifier #1 
 

1. Dustin Butcher  
2. Jeff Rozell 
3. Mitchel Waschmann 
4. Justin Nabors 
5. Kasey Kuykendall 
6. Charlie KNight 
7. JoJo Paige 
8. Patrick McCoy  
9. Todd Short 
10. Will Poston 

 



Factory Stock B-Qualifiers  
 
Factory Stock B-Qualifier #2 
 

1. Justin Whitehead  
2. Marvin Lough  
3. Bubba Jones  
4. Chance Morris 
5. Cody Smith 
6. Bubba LOng 
7. Ricky Sessions 
8. Casey Lyles 
9. Jason Lishman 
10. Miranda Carver  
11. Tim Homeyer 
12. Lance Hnsen jr 
13. Nathan Sexton 
14. John Roan 
15. Justin Burt 
16. Ryan Slott 
17. Brandon Sexton 
18. Skeet Amason 
19. Jeffery Hill 
20. Tom Earl III 
21. Billy Vest 
22. Kyle Slader  

 
Factory Stock B-Qualifier #1 
 

1. Justin Whitehead  
 
 
ASCS A-Main 
 

1. Sam Hafertepe 
2. Blake Hahn 
3. Johnny Herrera  
4. Logan Forlar  
5. Seth Bergman  
6. Aaron Reutzal  



7. Matt Covington  
8. Josh Baughman  
9. Brad Loyet 
10. Danny Jennings  
11. Channin Tankersley  
12. Jason McDougal  
13. Harli White  
14. Tommy Bryant  
15. John Carney 
16. Steven Russell  
17. Kyle Bellm 
18. Travis Rilat 
19. Wayne Johnson 
20. Ray Allen Kulhanek 
21. Wes Wofford 
22. Brandon Hanks 
23. Brandon Long 

 
  
Limited Mod B-Qualifier #1 
 

1. Greg Frazer  
2. Bo Day  
3. Bud Reed  
4. Will Carter  
5. James Blaylock  
6. Bubba Seals  
7. Tim Clonch 
8. Chase Allen  
9. Tommy Davis Jr. 
10. Jake Upchurch 
11. Bryan Bolden 
12. Bret Young  
13. Daniel Jones  
14. Kyle Slater 
15. Trevor Foley 
16. Rick Murray  
17. Tracy Peters 

 
Limited Mod B-Qualifier #2 



 
1. Kale Westover 
2. Jimmy Day 
3. Rodney White 
4. JC Howell 
5. Jack Barfield 
6. Stephen Guidry 
7. Chad Cox 
8. RJ Stroman 
9. BJ Atchinson 
10. Brian Short 
11. John Sliney 
12. Dustin Butcher 
13. Tom Lorenz 
14. Bubba Seals 
15. Greg Moran 
16. Dylan Ramey 
17. Justin Nabors 
18. Josh Short 
19. Brandon Blaylock 
20. Eric Floyd 
21. Chris Holt 

 
Limited Modifieds (Top 8 transfer to Saturday A-main) 
 

1. David Phillips 
2. Derick Grigsby 
3. Joel Couvillion 
4. Shane Herbert 
5. Joel Garcia 
6. Kevin Rowland 
7. Dean Abbey 
8. Travis Johnson 
9. Nick Clinkenbeard 
10. Cody Smith 
11. Tracy Denby 
12. Greg Frazer 
13. JC Howell 
14. Kale Westover 
15. Bo Day 



16. Bryan Mewborn 
17. Rodney White 
18. Bud Reed 
19. Will Carter 
20. Jimmy Day 
21. Justin Nabors 
22. JJ Jennings 
23. Dennie Gieber 
24. John Whittington 

 
Factory Stocks A-Qualifier (Top 8 locked in for Saturday A-main) 

1. Taylor Carver 
2. Chris Henigan 
3. Bobby Jordan 
4. Scotty Case 
5. Chris Davis 
6. Ralo Pilkington 
7. David Bonham 
8. Jason Gore 
9. Justin Whitehead 
10. Chance Morris 
11. Chase Bresee 
12. Bubba Jones 
13. Josh Worn 
14. Tim Clonch 
15. Trey Smitherman 
16. Dennis Bissonette 
17. Michael Smith 
18. Mark Shipman 
19. Jeff Sontag 
20. Craig Oakes 
21. Marvin Lough 
22. Bubba Seals 
23. Bo Day 
24. Brandon Taylor 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 


